1. Applicability.  This Code of Ethics shall apply to all officials and employees of the Village. 

2. Conflict Of Interest.   

a. No elected or appointed official of the Village shall sell or tender goods or services to 
the Village in excess of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) in any calendar 
year. 

b. Exclusive of salary or wages paid for regular employment, no Village employee shall 
sell or tender goods or services to the Village in excess of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500) in any calendar year. 

c. No elected or appointed official shall deliberate or vote upon any Village property 
acquisitions, projects, services, Village ordinance changes, zoning amendments, or 
any Village matter in which he or she has a direct economic interest.